#

w B
v

i f :
&/ De;)pre' fed Bas

iy .

o ,; f._’J(’d L\ b

R
.‘.. /

ahiatua

/,.

- ’ = b ] Yo A
emap - Eagle Technology, Land Information New Zealand,

i

OpenStreetMap Contributors, Kiwi rail

»

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District

Overview

Legend
X Bridges Not Permitted To Cross

High productivity motor vehicles (HPMV)
Routes

e | ocal Road

Full High Productivity Motor Vehicle Routes
(SH)

= State Highway
" Territorial Authority Boundary

0 5.5 km
[ m—— )

Q‘ WAKA KOTAHI
NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY




KAWHATAU
VALLEY ROAD,

L

Raffgiwahia o,

‘?“

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District
Mangaweka & Ruahine

Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
== State Highway = Boundary
Page 1 of 12
CLARKE ROAD from Table Flat Rd to No. 171
Clarks Rd

EAST MANGAHUIA RD Full length
(BOWLING RD)

KAWHATAU VALLEY ROAD Full length (to Rangitikei DC

boundary)

MAIN SOUTH ROAD from Te Parapara Rd to East
Mangahuia Rd

MAIN SOUTH ROAD from Orua Valley Rd/Table Flat

Rd to No. 815 Main South Rd
OROUA VALLEY ROAD from Apiti Rd to Main South Rd

RANGIWAHIA ROAD Full length

RUAHINE ROAD from Rangitikei DC to
Rangiwahia Rd

TABLE FLAT ROAD from Orua Valley Rd to Clarks
Rd

TE PARAPARA ROAD from Ruahine Rd to Main South
Rd

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 900 Meters
[ )

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

q WAKA KOTAHI




A\

N e ' KIMBOLTON'ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District

Mangarimu
Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
= Boundary
Page 2 of 12
APITI ROAD from Rangawahia Rd to Orua
Valley Rd
KIMBOLTON ROAD from SH54 to Rangiwahia Rd
CHELTENHAM
OROUA VALLEY ROAD from Apiti Rd to Main South Rd
RANGIWAHIA ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 700 Meters
[ )

CHELTENHAM. [

Q‘ WAKA KOTAHI
NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY




WILLIAMSON'ROAD

N

]

DUNOLLY ROAD ¢

SHORTR\ROAD

BENSON ROAD

WILLIAMSON
ROAD EAST;
e ————

1,
KING Rop

Bejconsfield

Cheltenham

Almadale

Kimbplton

Q/\/E

3,
/)\

&0
Va

K

o
%OG(Q,V\Y\P
\(\\N\C \)\Q/\,

K i€ a

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District
Kiwitea & Kimbolton

Legend
== Local Road ~ Territorial Authority
== State Highway = Boundary

Page 3 of 12

Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street

BENSON ROAD
BRYCE ROAD

CHELTENHAM CROSS
ROAD

DUNOLLY ROAD
FINNIS ROAD
FORLONG ROAD

FORLONGS RD EXT
HAYTHORNE ROAD

KIMBOLTON ROAD
CHELTENHAM

MAKINO ROAD

MCKAYS LINE
RIDGE ROAD

SHORT ROAD
TAONUI ROAD
WILLIAMSON ROAD

from Dunolly Rd to SH54

from Kimbolton Rd to 169
Bryce Rd, Kiwitea

Full length

Full length
from Taonui Rd to Ridge Rd

from Taonui Rd to Forlong Rd
Ext

Full length
Full length
from SH54 to Rangiwahia Rd

from Stanway Rd to Lethbridge
St

Full length

from Finnis Rd to No. 480
Ridge Rd

Full length
Full length
Full length

WILLIAMSON ROAD EAST from Cheltenham-Hunterville

Rd — first 1.105km only

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

700 Meters

NZ TRANSPORT

E\NAKA KOTAHI

AGENCY




r Lo
’ o Z
20 RCA Pre-approved
[ (2
’ HPMV Routes
49 R Manawatu District
Tokoranagi Q;(Q\ -
: 58 Waituna West
o Legend
%}/\ «= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
((’\%, == State Highway = Boundary
%,
Z
%
(@) P 4 of 12
Stghway d‘};) age 4 0
(%6 Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street
BENSON ROAD from Dunolly Rd to SH54
CHELTENHAM CROSS Full length
ROAD
DUNOLLY ROAD Full length
HALCOMBE ROAD Full length (from Halcombe St
MAKARA ROAD to Rangitikei DC boundary)
M,q/(//v LETHBRIDGE ROAD from Makino St to Maewa Rd
(0]
Ro4p »@9 LETHBRIDGE STREET from North St to Makino Rd
S
oR MAEWA ROAD from Lethbridge Rd to No. 28
W Maewa Rd
ariki MAKARA ROAD from Stanway Rd to No.516
Makara Rd, Halcombe
MAKINO ROAD from Stanway Rd to Lethbridge
St
Rang MANGAONE ROAD Full length
- MCKAYS LINE Full length
MINGAROA ROAD Full length
5 o MT BIGGS ROAD Full length
% Rela
% “\\Pj MT STEWART/HALCOMBE  Full length
(2 N ROAD
MINGAROA ROAD Halc NS S
e '630 SHORT ROAD Full length
% STANWAY ROAD from Mt Biggs Rd to Makino Rd
<
o
[
[%)
O
2
[2a]
=
=
* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.
¥
Ifakino
<
—
(%7}
—
m
S
2
=
5
o,
%
©
2
ko)
A@gyy 0 700 Meters
4,? [ ]
&) L
ETA/g
/‘PIOG
Maewa ’7’040
NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY
Mount@iggs
LETHBRIDGE
STREET




RCA Pre-approved

V4
4
creftford Kakariki HPMV ROUteS
Manawatu District
Bulls & Halcombe
LT Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
e= State Highway = Boundary
Page 5 of 12
Extent of Road/Street
CEMETERY ROAD from SHIN - first 40m only
(access Caltex Sanson Diesel
Stop)
DUNDAS ROAD from Cemetery Rd to No. 61
@ Dundas Rd
oc:) FAGAN ROAD from SH3 to Speedy Rd
[%)
< HALCOMBE ROAD Full length (from Halcombe St
Q @ to Rangitikei DC boundary)
X =
= MANGAONE ROAD Full length

MCDONELL ROAD

from Tangimoana Rd to No.
278 McDonnell Rd

MCDONELL ROAD

MINGAROA ROAD Full length
Z MT BIGGS ROAD Full length

MT STEWART/HALCOMBE  Full length
ROAD
PHILLIPS STREET from SH1 to Z truck stop only
SPEEDY ROAD Full length
STANWAY ROAD from Mt Biggs Rd to Makino Rd
TANGIMOANA ROAD Full length

Bulls - WILSON ROAD Full length

(]
(]
1
- — <
’
— -
K
Q.
S
&
&

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

Gy vnays LN

Qo 3BNOIVEL

0 1 Mount

0 660 Meters
[ ]

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

E\NAKA KOTAHI




Tangimoana

Parewanui

M
Roap

/VE/?

10,

Carnarvon

o, 40

SPEEDY ROAD

KELLOW ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District
Tangimoana & Clydesdale

Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
e= State Highway = Boundary
Page 6 of 12
CAMPION ROAD from SHIN to No. 436 Campion
Rd (Rangitikei Aggregates)

KAIMATARAU ROAD Full length

KELLOW ROAD Full length

MILNER ROAD Full length

RONGOTEA ROAD Full length

ROSINA ROAD Full length

SOLDIERS ROAD Full length

SPEEDY ROAD Full length

TANGIMOANA ROAD Full length

TAYLOR ROAD Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 520 Meters
[

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

E\NAKA KOTAHI




PHILLIPS STREET

%
(&)

4 9040

Waitohi

P
NS 7
~1 A
g4 STalEs
s ’071-] | v Esr

: Ko pa

s N
\/O):! BGV\\OC)WVHI a3
a

S
TEW4 RT ROA

yahuri

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District

Sanson & Waitohi & Mt Stewart
Legend

== Local Road ~ Territorial Authority
== State Highway = Boundary

Page 7 of 12

Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street
AWAHURI FEILDING

Full length
ROAD
BANKS ROAD Full length
FAGAN ROAD from SH3 to Speedy Rd
FAIRFIELD ROAD Full length
GREEN ROAD

from Rongotea Rd to SH3
HAMMOND ROAD

Full length
HIGHDEN ROAD Full length
KAIMATARAU ROAD Full length
KELLOW ROAD Full length
MEDWAY STREET from Thames St to Ravensdown
Rongotea
MT STEWART/HALCOMBE  Full length
ROAD
OROUA ROAD Full length
PENNY ROAD Full length

PHILLIPS STREET

from SH1 to Z truck stop only
RONGOTEA ROAD

Full length
ROWE ROAD Full length
SANSONS ROAD Full length
SPEEDY ROAD Full length
STEWART ROAD Full length
TAIPO ROAD Full length
TAYLOR ROAD Full length
THAMES STREET from Rongotea Rd to Rongotea
Rd
WAITOHI ROAD

Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

0 550 Meters
[

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

E\NAKA KOTAHI




RCA Pre-approved
/ HPMV Routes
%
z
Q . .
O, ~
2 & Manawatu District
< A~
) -
S § Feilding
@Q Legend
Q
5 «= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
X = State Highway = Boundary
Page 8 of 12
Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street
AORANGI ROAD Full length
AWA STREET Full length
AWAHURI FEILDING Full length
/VO"?TH ROAD
STRE
ET AWAHURI ROAD Full length
CAMPBELL ROAD from SH54 to Nannestad Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary) - (Do not enter
PNCC region via Campbell
Road)
s DARRAGH ROAD Full length
Ly
& DENBIGH STREET from SH54 to East St
~
'Z’ EAST STREET from SH54 to Haybittle St
g GLADSTONE STREET Full length
HALCOMBE ROAD Full length (from Halcombe St
to Rangitikei DC boundary)
HAYBITTLE STREET from East St to Gladstone St
KAWAKAWA ROAD from Awahuri Feilding Rd to
'z Darragh Rd
LETHBRIDGE STREET from North St to Makino Rd
MAHINUI STREET from South St to Ravensdown
Feilding
MATAI STREET Full length
NORTH STREET from West St (Feilding) to SH54
RATANUI STREET Full length
SOUTH STREET EAST Full length
SOUTH STREET WEST Full length
TURNERS ROAD Full length
WAUGHS ROAD from SH54 to Newbury Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary)
6$ WELD STREET from SH54 to Eyre St
; WEST STREET Full length
5 * For the list of roads please refer to the index table
S in the end of the document.
< STAWA 4
REET
Q
% S
RN <&
2N, N
o, &
(<>\ 7 X
0 Q&
oR 9
$Gq\ & \s
\\’0\ %’\Q 0 240 Meters
& » [ —
QQ\\ QV ‘?,S
\S?s\e\ Aoran al % W
W : &
<<
AD £
A\NA\U\\NARO o%
K
WAKA KOTAHI
4 NZ TRANSPORT
0 V(/O AGENCY
o)
T 55




KAWAKAWA ROAD
RCA Pre-approved
Manawatu District
Aorangi & Te Arakura
Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority
Taonui ) -
" e= State Highway Boundary
Page 9 of 12
Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street
ARANUI ROAD Full length (from SH3 to
Longburn Rongotea Rd)
AWAHURI FEILDING Full length
ROAD
CAMPBELL ROAD from SH54 to Nannestad Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary) - (Do not enter
PNCC region via Campbell
Road)
£/ GILLESPIES LINE from Aranui Rd to Palmerston
Awahuri North CC boundary - first 2 kms
GREEN ROAD from Rongotea Rd to SH3
HANSENS LINE Full length
KAWAKAWA ROAD from Awahuri Feilding Rd to
6)06, Darragh Rd
‘%3)\ MCKENZIE SETTLEMENT  Full length
% ROAD
9 %
Cbo" NEWBURY LINE Full length
éﬁ of OROUA ROAD Full length
& Te Arakura -
[© ROBERTS LINE from Newbury Line to Roberts
Line
STEWART ROAD Full length
TAONUI ROAD Full length
TE ARAKURA ROAD from Hansens Line to SH54
WAUGHS ROAD from SH54 to Newbury Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary)
\go
0>
S5
@‘b
N2
* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.
¥
TQ
&
<
I
(¢}
7
4
7
’
'
4 0 390 Meters
’
©)
5
w > WAKA KOTAHI
NZ TRANSPORT
s AGENCY
GILLESPIES 7
P .




Bunnythorpe

R

Hiwanui

LEYRO pO

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District
Ashhurst & Bunnythorpe

Legend
«= | ocal Road = Territorial Authority

= State Highway = Boundary

Page 10 of 12

Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street

AORANGI ROAD

CAMPBELL ROAD

COLYTON ROAD

DIXONS LINE

FORLONG ROAD

NANNESTAD LINE
NEWBURY LINE
POHANGINA ROAD

POHANGINA VALLEY
EAST ROAD
REID LINE EAST

SADDLE ROAD

TAONUI ROAD
VALLEY ROAD

WAUGHS ROAD

Full length

AWAHOU SOUTH ROAD from Pohangina Valley East Rd

to No. 19 Awahou South Rd

from SH54 to Nannestad Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary) - (Do not enter
PNCC region via Campbell
Road)

from SH54 to Grove Rd

from Reid Line East to Blacklers
Rd (Palmerston North CC
boundary)

from Taonui Rd to Forlong Rd
Ext

Full length
Full length

from Pohangina Valley East Rd
to Palmerston North CC
boundary

from Awahou South Rd to
Pohangina Rd

from Taonui Rd to No. 637 Reid
Line East

from Palmerston North CC
boundary (East of Pohangina
River) first 1.9km to to Tararua
DC boundary

Full length

from Taonui Rd to Pohangina
Rd

from SH54 to Newbury Line
(Palmerston North CC
boundary)

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

730 Meters

POHANGINA VALLEY
EAST: ROAD
AWAHOU
SOUTH ROAD
Raymai
Awahou St
<
(@)
@
=
(O]
=4
T
(e}
Q.
/I
- ]
4
-
Y} 4
a ’
LI 4
-
/ 4
/
[y
)
(%)
] 0,2
2%%) <
‘ ,
/
(]
Ashhurst '
/ 4
s 2 /
- r
/
-
N - - ’
S
1 N/
h U4
%

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

E\NAKA KOTAHI




PURED, k ¢
L goo R

Lowe
K o GoNop |

eV tara

LAKE ROAD

Oroua Downs

Himatangt

2
LSS
o) 0 O,QM

Bainesse

9
&
S
&
~
S
3
S
S
oS

L)

~
<

/WUVE/; Rog

Tal

FAINE s, Rou

Cy OUPER ROAD

T A\KOREA
ROAD

KAIMATARAU
ROAD

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

9
S
>
<
$
S
>3

Manawatu District

Legend

«= | ocal Road
en Oroua

e= State Highway

BAINESSE ROAD
BANKS ROAD

z

z

A
2
z
Z
3 COUPER ROAD
[

KAIMATARAU ROAD
KELLOW ROAD
LAKE ROAD

MAIN DRAIN ROAD

MILNER ROAD
OMANUKA ROAD
PLATFORM ROAD

Page 11 of 12

HIMATANGI BEACH ROAD  Full length

Himatangi

= Territorial Authority
= Boundary

Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street

Full length
Full length

from Milner Rd to Taikorea Rd

HIMATANGI BLOCK ROAD from Rongotea Rd to

Horowhenua DC Boundary -
first 1.5km

Full length
Full length

from SHIN to No. 526 Lake Rd

from South St to Ravensdown
Feilding

Full length
Full length

Full length
PUKEPUKE ROAD

Full length
PYKE ROAD

from Taikorea Rd to Bainesse
Rd
RANGIOTU ROAD

SANSONS ROAD
TAIKOREA ROAD

Full length
Full length

from Couper Rd to Pyke Rd

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

660 Meters

E\NAKA KOTAHI

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY




SANSONS ROAD

SURNA ROPD

E4
'z
Z
(o)
2
zZ
A
2
5

Manga )§ata

Lan giotu

04 D
Q
S
&
S
@)
=
S
(@)
~
Al [y
PO on &
W %4
o©
b
- =
, ’

OROUA ROAD
£
3 7
%
N ’
87 P
> é?\} ©
Q Q}“ Q{(/
Za) RS
&
S
S
2
4
Kaip@ga
£
’<><> ”,
7
K(\) Cd
T
f6)
R ?&
<
Z
%
\ (o)
O
o“c’% °
A\
\)ﬁ ’
WO
/
Langburn
ik
! 4
%,
)
)
< \
0
o "
% \
Ka \
)
’f;/\ \
@, \
X g
s '
o
lakitahuna
\
\
» ’
L4 s 3 p)
- A - -
-
V]
r 4
L d
Ld
-
’
(]
4
4

Newbury

Cloverlea

Highbury

Awapuni

RCA Pre-approved
HPMV Routes

Manawatu District

Tiakitahuna

Legend
Bridges Not

Permitted To Cross

e= | ocal Road

e= State Highway

= Territorial Authority
= Boundary

Page 12 of 12

Road/Street Name Extent of Road/Street

ALVE ROAD
ARANUI ROAD

GILLESPIES LINE

HOIHERE ROAD

KAIMATARAU ROAD

KAIRANGA
BUNNYTHORPE ROAD

KARERE ROAD
LOCKWOOD ROAD

MAIN DRAIN ROAD

MCKENZIE SETTLEMENT
ROAD

NO.1 LINE LONGBURN

OROUA ROAD
PUAWAI ROAD

RANGIOTU ROAD
RESERVE ROAD

RIDDIFORD ROAD
RONGOTEA ROAD
SANSONS ROAD
TIAKITAHUNA ROAD

Full length

Full length (from SH3 to
Longburn Rongotea Rd)

from Aranui Rd to Palmerston
North CC boundary - first 2 kms

from Lockwood Rd - first
3.6kms only DO NOT CROSS
bridge at end of Hoihere Rd

Full length
from SH54 to Lockwood Rd

Full length

from Rongotea Rd to Kairanga
Bunnythorpe Rd

from South St to Ravensdown
Feilding

Full length

from Tiakitahuna Rd to
Longburn Rongotea Rd
(Palmerston North CC
boundary)

Full length

from Main Drain Rd to No. 107
Puawai Rd

Full length

from No. 1 Line to Palmerston
North CC boundary (approx.
900m)

Full length
Full length
Full length
Full length

* For the list of roads please refer to the index table
in the end of the document.

620 Meters

NZ TRANSPORT
AGENCY

E\NAKA KOTAHI




Manawatu District Map Index Page

Route Name Page
ALVE ROAD (Full length) 12
AORANGI ROAD (Full length) 6
APITI ROAD from Rangawahia Rd to Orua Valley Rd 2
ARANUI ROAD Full length (from SH3 to Longburn Rongotea Rd) 8
AWA STREET (Full length) 6
AWAHOU SOUTH ROAD from Pohangina Valley East Rd to No. 19 Awahou South Rd 5
AWAHURI FEILDING ROAD (Full length) 6
AWAHURI ROAD (Full length) 6
BAINESSE ROAD (Full length) 14
BANKS ROAD (Full length) 10
BENSON ROAD from Dunolly Rd to SH54 4
BRYCE ROAD from Kimbolton Rd to 169 Bryce Rd, Kiwitea 3
CAMPBELL ROAD from SH54 to Nannestad Line (Palmerston North CC boundary) - (Do not enter PNCC region via Campbell Road) 7
CAMPION ROAD from SH1N to No. 436 Campion Rd (Rangitikei Aggregates) 13
CEMETERY ROAD from SH1N - first 40m only (access Caltex Sanson Diesel Stop) 9
CHELTENHAM CROSS ROAD (Full length) 4
CHELTENHAM CROSS ROAD from Dunolly Rd to Benson Rd 4
CLARKE ROAD from Table Flat Rd to No. 171 Clarks Rd 1
COLYTON ROAD from SH54 to Grove Rd 5
COUPER ROAD from Milner Rd to Taikorea Rd 13
DARRAGH ROAD (Full length) 6
DENBIGH STREET from SH54 to East St 6
DIXONS LINE from Reid Line East to Blacklers Rd (Palmerston North CC boundary) 5
DUNDAS ROAD from Cemetery Rd to No. 61 Dundas Rd 9
DUNOLLY ROAD (Full length) 4
EAST MANGAHUIA RD (BOWLING RD) (Full length) 1
EAST STREET from SH54 to Haybittle St 6
FAGAN ROAD from SH3 to Speedy Rd 9
FINNIS ROAD from Taonui Rd to Ridge Rd 3
FORLONG ROAD from Taonui Rd to Forlong Rd Ext 3
FORLONGS RD EXT (Full length) 3
GILLESPIES LINE from Aranui Rd to Palmerston North CC boundary - first 2 kms 8

Page 1 of 4



Route Name Page

GLADSTONE STREET (Full length) 6
GREEN ROAD from Rongotea Rd to SH3 10
HALCOMBE ROAD Full length (from Halcombe St to Rangitikei DC boundary) 6
HAMMOND ROAD (Full length) 10
HANSENS LINE (Full length) 7
HAYBITTLE STREET from East St to Gladstone St 6
HAYTHORNE ROAD (Full length) 3
HIGHDEN ROAD (Full length) 10
HIMATANGI BEACH ROAD (Full length) 14
HIMATANGI BLOCK ROAD from Rongotea Rd to Horowhenua DC Boundary - first 1.5km 14
HOIHERE ROAD from Lockwood Rd - first 3.6kms only DO NOT CROSS bridge at end of Hoihere Rd 11
KAIMATARAU ROAD (Full length) 11
KAIRANGA BUNNYTHORPE ROAD from SH54 to Lockwood Rd 8
KARERE ROAD (Full length) 11
KAWAKAWA ROAD from Awahuri Feilding Rd to Darragh Rd 6
KAWHATAU VALLEY ROAD Full length (to Rangitikei DC boundary) 1
KELLOW ROAD (Full length) 13
KIMBOLTON ROAD CHELTENHAM from SH54 to Rangiwahia Rd 2
LAKE ROAD from SH1N to No. 526 Lake Rd 14
LETHBRIDGE STREET from North St to Makino Rd 6
LOCKWOOD ROAD from Rongotea Rd to Kairanga Bunnythorpe Rd 11
MAEWA ROAD from Lethbridge Rd to No. 28 Maewa Rd 6
MAHINUI STREET from South St to Ravensdown Feilding 6
MAIN DRAIN ROAD from South St to Ravensdown Feilding 11
MAIN SOUTH ROAD from Orua Valley Rd/Table Flat Rd to No. 815 Main South Rd 1
MAIN SOUTH ROAD from Te Parapara Rd to East Mangahuia Rd 1
MAKARA ROAD from Stanway Rd to No.516 Makara Rd, Halcombe 4
MAKINO ROAD from Lethbridge St to Maewa Rd 6
MAKINO ROAD from Stanway Rd to Makino Rd 4
MANGAONE ROAD (Full length) 9
MATAI STREET (Full length) 7
MCDONELL ROAD from Tangimoana Rd to No. 278 McDonnell Rd 9
MCKAYS LINE (Full length) 4

Page 2 of 4



Route Name Page

MCKENZIE SETTLEMENT ROAD (Full length) 11
MEDWAY STREET from Thames St to Ravensdown Rongotea 10
MILNER ROAD (Full length) 13
MINGAROA ROAD (Full length) 9
MT BIGGS ROAD (Full length) 9
MT STEWART/HALCOMBE ROAD (Full length) 9
NANNESTAD LINE (Full length) 5
NEWBURY LINE (Full length) 7
NO.1 LINE LONGBURN from Tiakitahuna Rd to Longburn Rongotea Rd (Palmerston North CC boundary) 11
NORTH STREET from West St (Feilding) to SH54 6
OMANUKA ROAD (Full length) 13
OROUA ROAD (Full length) 10
OROUA VALLEY ROAD from Apiti Rd to Main South Rd 1
PENNY ROAD (Full length) 10
PHILLIPS STREET from SH1 to Z truck stop only 9
PLATFORM ROAD (Full length) 14
POHANGINA ROAD from Pohangina Valley East Rd to Palmerston North CC boundary 5
POHANGINA VALLEY EAST ROAD from Awahou South Rd to Pohangina Rd 5
PUAWAI ROAD from Main Drain Rd to No. 107 Puawai Rd 11
PUKEPUKE ROAD (Full length) 14
PYKE ROAD from Taikorea Rd to Bainesse Rd 14
RANGIOTU ROAD (Full length) 12
RANGIWAHIA ROAD (Full length) 1
RATANUI STREET (Full length) 7
REID LINE EAST from Taonui Rd to No. 637 Reid Line East 5
RESERVE ROAD from No. 1 Line to Palmerston North CC boundary (approx. 900m) 11
RIDDIFORD ROAD (Full length) 11
RIDGE ROAD from Finnis Rd to No. 480 Ridge Rd 3
ROBERTS LINE from Newbury Line to Roberts Line 7
RONGOTEA ROAD (Full length) 10
ROSINA ROAD (Full length) 13
ROWE ROAD (Full length) 10
RUAHINE ROAD from Rangitikei DC to Rangiwahia Rd 1

Page 3 of 4



Route Name Page

SADDLE ROAD from Palmerston North CC boundary (East of Pohangina River) first 1.9km to to Tararua DC boundary 5
SANSONS ROAD (Full length) 11
SHORT ROAD (Full length) 4
SOLDIERS ROAD (Full length) 13
SOUTH STREET EAST (Full length) 6
SOUTH STREET WEST (Full length) 6
SPEEDY ROAD (Full length) 9
STANWAY ROAD from Mt Biggs Rd to Makino Rd 4
STEWART ROAD (Full length) 10
TABLE FLAT ROAD from Orua Valley Rd to Clarks Rd 1
TAIKOREA ROAD from Couper Rd to Pyke Rd 14
TAIPO ROAD (Full length) 10
TANGIMOANA ROAD (Full length) 9
TAONUI ROAD (Full length) 3
TAYLOR ROAD (Full length) 13
TE ARAKURA ROAD from Hansens Line to SH54 7
TE PARAPARA ROAD from Ruahine Rd to Main South Rd 1
THAMES STREET from Rongotea Rd to Rongotea Rd 10
TIAKITAHUNA ROAD (Full length) 12
TURNERS ROAD (Full length) 6
VALLEY ROAD from Taonui Rd to Pohangina Rd 5
WAITOHI ROAD (Full length) 10
WAUGHS ROAD from SH54 to Newbury Line (Palmerston North CC boundary) 7
WELD STREET from SH54 to Eyre St 6
WEST STREET (Full length) 6
WILLIAMSON ROAD (Full length) 4
WILLIAMSON ROAD EAST from Cheltenham-Hunterville Rd — first 1.105km only 3
WILSON ROAD (Full length) 9

Page 4 of 4



	Layout-ManawatuOverview
	Layout-ManawatuMapSeries
	Layout-ManawatuMapSeries_Index

